Articles of Association of the new société anonyme, 100% 
subsidiary of the Company, including the appointment of its first 
Board of Directors. (c) Granting of authorisations. 

ITEM 4 FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN 

(a) Approval of the cancellation of eleven million four hundred 
fifty-nine thousand two hundred sixty-three (11,459,263) own 
shares acquired by the Company under the approved share buy-
back programs, with a corresponding decrease in its share capital 
by the amount of three million four hundred thirty-seven 
thousand seven hundred seventy-eight euros and ninety cents 
(€3,437,778.9), in accordance with article 49 of Greek Law 
4548/2018 and corresponding amendment to article 5 (Share 
Capital) of the Company’s Articles of Association. (b) Codification 
of the Articles of Association of the Company in light of the 
amendments of the Articles of Association of the Company under